GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

OFFICE OF THE
COMMISSIONER OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
ANDHRA PRADESH:: VITAYAWADA

Cir. Memo. No. C/ Principal Seniority/2021-22 Dated:12-01-2022

Sub:-  Technical Education ~Establishment - APTES - Provisional
seniority list of Principals of Government Polytechnics for the
panel year 2021-22 - Communicated- Reg.
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A Provisional Seniority list of Principals of Government Polytechnics as on
01.09.2021 for the Panel Year 2021-22 are prepared and communicated herewith
to the individuals concerned.

The individuals are requested to submit their objections, if any, on the
Provisional Seniority list addressed to the Office of the Commissioner of Technical
Education, 1°' and 2" Floor, ANR Towers, Jammichettu Road, Prasadampadu,
Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, 521 108, on or before 21-01-2022 or through e. mail
"adgcte@gmail.com otherwise it will be construed that they have no objections to
file and the Seniority will be finalized as mentioned in the annexure. Further, they
may also be requested to enclose documentary evidence in support of their claims /
objections without fail. The objections are to be precise and clear.

3. The Receipt of this Circular Memo shall be acknowledged.

Encl: Annexure

Sd/- Dr. POLA BHASKAR

COMMISSIONER
To
The Principals concerned.
Copy to the RIDTE, Tirupathi and Kakinada.
///FB.O.///

UPERINTENDENT



Sl.
No

Preferred appeal and same has been dismissed vide 6.0.Ms.No.65 Social Welfare (CV.1) Department,

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF PRINCIPALS OF GOVERNMENT
POLYTECHNICS AS ON 01/09/2021 FOR THE PANEL YEAR

Name & Place of work

Sri D. Phaneendra Prasad,
GP, Visakhapatnam

2021-22
Community
Date of to which
Birth He/She
belongs
15-07-1965 SC

Date Of

Promotion As

Principal

01-10-2007

Remarks

| Social status (8C) of

the incumbent s
cancelled vide
Gazette of EG
No.9/2018, dated
23.01.2018

dated 06.11.2020. A

Writ Appeal No.411 of 2021 against orders in W.P. No. 21025 of 2020 is pending before the division bench of the Hon' ble
High Court of AP,

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15,

16.

17.

18.

Sri A. Nirmal Kumar Priya,
GP, Anakapalli Working as JD
(FAC) in the O/0 CTE, AP.
Sri A. William Carry, MRAGR
GP, Vizianagaram

Sri A.V. Prasad, GP,

Addanki

Sri K.V.Ramana Babu,
GITT, Guntur

Sri V.Vijaya Kumar,

GP, Gudur

Sri M. Samuel Sukumar,
GP, Kalikiri

Sri B.V.Koteswara Rao,
GP, Kandukur

Sri V. Nageswara Rao,

Dr. BRA GMR Poly,
Rajahmundry

Sri N. Janardhana Rao, GP,
Tadipatri

Dr. A. Sushil Kumar Priya,
SUVR & SR GPW Ethamukkala
Sri P.V. Srinivasa Rao, GPW,
Bheemunipatnam

Sri A. Chakravarthi,

GPM, Kurnool.

Dr. M.Vijaya Saradhi,

GP, Kadiri

Sri K. Vijay Bhaskar, DD(A),
Ofe CTE, AP

Dr. P.Rajasekhar Rao,

GP, Kalidhindi

Sri S.Prabhakara Rao,

Govt. Polytechnic for Women,
Guntur

Smt. R.Adilakshmi
GPW, Srikakulam

01-06-1965

01-06-1964

01-07-1962

13-06-1962

14-04-1963

30-07-1963

07-08-1964

01-07-1963

25-12-1963

20-07-1968

25-09-1961

01-08-1970

06-06-1966

10.08.1969

29-07-1970

23-07-1962

06-03-1963

5€

SC

Neither

Neither

Neither

Neither

Neither

Neither

5C

S6

Neither

SC

Neither

S5C

Neither

Neither

Neither

18-10-2008
19-10-2008

19-11-2010

19-12-2010

01-12-2010

19-12-2010

20-11-2010
19-12-2010

05-11-2011
28-10-2011

05-11-2011

01-11-2011
05-11-2011

31-10-2011
05-11-2011
02.11.2017
27.10.2017
26.10.2017
26.102017
27.10.2017
09.11.2017

01.11.2017

27.10.2017

08.11.2017

Reverted as Head of
Section vide 6.0.Rt.
No.98, HE(TE) dt:
01.06.2017. Posting
orders are yet to be
issued.

Retired on
30.09.2021




Sl.
No.

19.

20.

74

22.

23.

24.

29

26.

27.

29,

3L

32.

33

34.

35,

Name & Place of work

Dr. Y. Dwarakanadha Reddy,
SV G.P. Tirupathi
Dr. B.Janaki Ramayya,

| 6P, Srikakulam
Sri 6.V. Ramachandra Rao, GP,

Narsipatnam ,
Sri 6.V.V.SN. Murthy, GP,

| Jammalamadugu

Dr. K. Venkataramana,
GICE, Visakhapatnam
Sri V.S.V.CH.S. Prasad,
GP, Proddaturu

Sri S.V.Kumar,

GP, Kalayanadurg

Dr. Ch. Murali Krishna,
GPW, Bheemunipatnam

| sri EMC rAnjaneyulu,

GMRP, Madhanapally

2877 | smt. A, Padmavathi, Govt.

Polytechnic, Gannavaram
Dr. M.A.V. Rama Krishna,
Training and Placement

Officer, O/o CTE, Vijayawada,

AP.

| Dr.M.V.5.5N. Prasad,
30.

SGPR Govt. Polytechnic,
Kurnool

Sri V. Chandra Mohan,
Government Polytechnic,
Vempalli 7

Sri T.V. Rajasekhar,
Government Polytechnic for

| Women, Kakinada.

Dr. B. Kalyan,

Deputy Director (Tech), O/o
CTE, AP, Vijayawada.

Dr. B. Sai Lakshmi,

Training and Placement
Officer, O/o the CTE, AP,
Vijayawada.

Dr. K. Narayana Rao,
Government Polytechnic,
Amadalavalasa.

Community
Date of to which
Birth He/She
belongs
03.07-1964 | [Neither
25-09-1971 s¢
19-06-194 | Neither
14-09-1966 Neither
14-11-1966 Neither
28-04-19¢5 | Neither
06-04-1968 Neither
02-06-1970 i
e PH(OH)
10-02-1972 5T
02.02.1963 Neither
31.07.1970 Neither
17.06.1966 Neither
09.05.1962 | Neither
30.01.1963 Neither
06.01.1970 Neither
14.11.1961 Neither
16.05.1967 Neither
///F.B.O.///

Date Of
Promotion As
Principal

Remarks

27.10.2017

27.10.2017

27.10.2017

31.10.2017

01.11.2017

30.10.2017

26.10.2017

27.10.2017

27.10.2017

03.11.2018

16.11.2018

14.11.2018

19.11.2018

08.11.2018

03.11.2018

02.11.2018 Retired

30.11.2021

16.11.2018

Sd/- Dr. POLA BHASKAR

COMMISSIONER
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